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The informafion provided below is not a certificalion of gocd standing and does not constitute any other ceriificalion by the State.

Weabsite URL: hitp//nbe.ehawali.gov/documenis

Business Information

GOSPEL OF BELIEVERS
BUSINESS TYPE  Corporation Sole
FILE NUMBER 226216 D9
STATUS Active

PLACE ' i
INCORPORATED Hawaii UNITED STATES
INCORPORATION

2
DATE May 28, 2009

MAILING ADDRESS 13-811 MALAMA ST
PAHOA, Hawaii 86778

UNITED STATES

TERM PER

MASTER NAME = THE OFFICE OF THE OVERSEER, A CORPORATION SOLE AND HIS
SUCCESSORS, OVER/FOR THE POPULAR ASSEMBLY OF REVITALIZE, A

PURPOSE THE PURPOSE OF THIS CORPORATION SOLE IS TO DO THOSE THINGS
~ WHICH SERVE TO PROMOTE CELESTIAL VALUES, THE PRINCIPLES OF
LOVE, HARMONY, TRUTH AND JUSTICE; (SEE ARTICLES FOR MORE)

Annual Filings

FILING YEAR DATE RECEIVED STATUS
2010 Not Filed
Officers

NAME OFFICE DATE
HESTER,JASON OVERSEER Sep 16, 2009

EXHBIT 2
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Address Parcel Number Advanced

> Parcel Data PARID: 130010490000
POPULAR ASSEMBLY OF REVITALIZE
Sales 1of1
) Parcel Data
Permits
Site Address 13-3775 PAHOA KALAPANA ROAD Return to Search Results
Land Unit No.
Residential Property Class AGRICULTURAL
Zoning Call the Planning Department at (808) 961-8288. [Permit Report. | Report
Commercial
Det. Structures Owner
Sketch
Values POPULAR ASSEMBLY OF REVITALIZE P. O. BOX 758 PAHOA HI 96778 _,
TMK Maps
Map 21 Printable Summary
Tax Bil é Printable Version
Tax Details 2010
Tax Details 2009 Altered address,
Tax Details 2008 illegally placed in
Tax Details 2007 Post Office Box
Tax Details 2006 that Hester soon

abandons to
evade service and
justice.

Tax Details 2005
Tax Details 2004
Tax Details 2003

Data Copyright Hawaii County [Disclaimer] Last Updated: 22 Oct 2010

) Site Design Copyright 1999-2007 Akanda Group LLC. All rights reserved.

Exhibit h(1). Hawaii County Tax Office Records
Shows Fraudulent Substitution of Owner, SULLA's
Sham "Church” Popular Assembly of Revitalize, the
Co-Conspirators' "alter-ego” and Fraudulent
Conveyance.
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Exhibit h(2). DCCA Records Shows Fraudulent and
Unlawful Change of Address of "Church" to a Post
Office Box from Ritke's Residential Address,

1of2 Following Report of Hester the Sham Church 8/12/12 3:55 PM
Address To Police. pg 71 1
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Shows "business is not in good standing" because it was exclusively formed to defraud the Courts, the Defendants, and the State and Federal Governments, and by 2011, became a "liability" when the fraud was discovered and reported to authorities and the press.
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Exhibit h(2). DCCA Records Shows Fraudulent and Unlawful Change of Address of "Church" to a Post Office Box from Ritke's Residential Address, Following Report of Hester the Sham Church Address To Police.
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f:! Kot known at address given
@/ Moved, iefi ne forwarding sddress

. . ’;{g{i‘f; - Special Agent Date: 10/16/12
PAHOA, HI 96778 BT D) CIVll Proces :
City, State, Zip Code : S

Reqnest for Change of Address or Boxholder
Information Needed for Semce of Legal Process

Please furnish the new address or the name and street address (if a boxhelder) for the following:
NAME: HESTER, Jason :

ADDRESS: P. 0. Box 758 Pahoa, HI 96778

NOTE: Iﬁemmwmgﬁmmmﬁrﬁmqfww
The name, if known, and post office box address are required for boxholder information,

The following information is provided in accordance with 39 CFR 265.6(D)8}{). Thera Is no fes for providing
boxholder information. The fee for providing change of address information Is waived in accordance with 39
CFR 265.6(d)(1) and (2) and corresponding Administrative Support Manual 35244aand b.

1. Capacity of requester:___Process Server
{e.g. process server, afforney, pariy representing himself)

2. Statate or regulation that empowers me to serve process:
{Not required when requester is an attorney or a parly acting pro se — except a corporation acting pro se musi oife statuie)

3. The names of all known partics to the lifigation; -5 °R, Jason
4. The court in which the case has been or will be heard; _Hilo
§. The docket or other identifying number if one has been issued:
6. ‘The capacity in which the individaal is to be served (e.g. defendant of witness):_Defendant

WARNING
THE SUBMISSION OF FALSE INFORMATION EITHER (1) TO OBTVAIN AND USE CHANGE OF ADDRESS INFORMATION OR BOXHOLDER
INFORMATION FOR ANY PURPOSE OTHER THAN THE SERVICE OF LEGAL PROCESS IN CONNECTION WITH ACTUAL OR PROSPECTIVE
LITIGATION OR {2) TO AVOID PAYMENT OF THE FEE FOR CHANGE OF ADDRESS INFGRMATION COULD RESULT IN CRIMINAL PENALTIES
INCLUDING AFINEUPTO $1Q,w0 OR IMPRISONMENT OF NOT MORE THAN 5 YEARS, OR BOTH (TITLE 18 U.S.C. SECTION 1001)

I cemfy that the abeve mfﬂmati n is true and that the address information is needed and will be
& . egal pfocess in cannecﬁanwﬁh actual or prospective litigation.

25=2594 Nolemana Street

: Address
ESTACION, Robert ‘ Hilo, HI 96720
Printed Name City, State, Zip Code

FOR POST OFFICE USE ONLY ° L7

J Mo change of address order on file nmmnmsummwmsﬁm
] sl receives mail at this address and STREET ADDRESS

J o such address

Exhibit h(4). Affidavit of Evasion of Legal Service by HESTER and closure of P. O. Box Sham
|Church Address.

: Exhibits pg. 9
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13-3775 Kalapana Highway
Pahoa, HI 96778

. Phone: 808-965-2112
Aprll 18,2011 E-mail: len15@mac.com

RE: DEMAND NOTICE TO RESTORE TITLE

To: Herbert M. Ritke
Property: TAX MAP KEY: (3) 1-3-027:018 and 1-3-027-017
Address: 811 Malama Street, Pahoa HI 96778

Jason Hester and Jason Hester, Overseer
Property: TAX MAP KEY: (3) 1-3-027:018 and 1-3-027-017
Address: 811 Malama Street, Pahoa HI 96778

Dear Mr. Ritke and Mr. Hester:

Records show that you, Mr. Ritke, are the “Real Party of Interest” in Appeals Court case number:
30293, reflecting your domestic partnership with Cecil Loran Lee, and addressee, Mr. Jason
Hester, alleged to be residing and/or working from your residential property, as the body
corporate of The Office of the Overseer, A Corporation Sole and His Successors Over/For the
Popular Assembly of Revitalize, A Gospel of Believers.

Certified mail shows you, Mr. Ritke, were claimed to be Lee’s “counsel” (rather than domestic
partner), instigating threats and extortion demands against my person and the Royal Bloodline of
David beginning January 6, 2004, resulting in an “Agreement for Closing Escrow” that was
exercised in good faith on January 14" 2004, and later forged at your residence by you and/or
your domestic partner to advance foreclosure in Civ. No. 05-1-0196.

Certified mail also shows that your attorney, Paul J. Sulla, Jr., violated HRS §506-8 by refusing to
release mortgage; and then falsified business filings with the State (a felony) and the Court
(sanctionable) to advance non-judicial foreclosure against my and The Royal Bloodline of
David’s property simply to extort money, multiply processes, and harass defendants, since the
Court exclusively decides disposition of the ongoing litigation; and that your non-judicial
foreclosure violated The Third Circuit Court’s order denying foreclosure.

Moreover, your actions violated §667-5 Foreclosure under power of sale (See: Case notes.)

as records show full payments were made to comply with the terms and Final Judgment of The Third
Circuit Court, a demand for mortgage release was made by defendants attorney, John Carroll and myself,
proving, “at the time of the foreclosure sale, mortgagors were no longer in default and, thus, were no longer
in breach of a condition of the mortgage, and without such breach, defendant could not invoke the
mortgage's power of sale clause, the subsequent foreclosure sale did not comply with the requirements of
this section and was, thus, invalid. 121 H. 287,218 P.3d 775.”

Exhibit i(1). Notice of Rightful Title Ownership and Demand to Cease and Desist Fraudulent
Unlawful Title Theft, Provided by HOROWITZ to Ritke and HESTER, April 18, 2011.
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Exhibit i(1). Notice of Rightful Title Ownership and Demand to Cease and Desist Fraudulent Unlawful Title Theft, Provided by HOROWITZ to Ritke and HESTER, April 18, 2011. 



In other words, the case now in the appellant court, has zero affect on the satisfied mortgage that indebted
me to Mr. Lee, and shall, if the appeal is denied, require a separate court action to win you approximately
$200,000.00--that will require further Third Circuit Court litigation, as the Court shall account for its Final
Judgment that directly caused me to pay off mortgage in full to the intervenor, Philip Maise, to satisfy the
court’s garnishment, zeroing the total mortgage debt at that time, and encumbering you with an
overpayment debt of $5,329.98 plus interest accruing to date.

Current tax office records, based on the aforementioned violations by Sulla, show falsified
Bureau of Conveyance business filings implicating you in this felony, as the real party of interest,
with Mr. Hester, your strawman, conspiring to generate a Quit Claim deed clouding title to this
real estate; and generating substantial costs and losses of time to my person and ministry staff.

According to publicly available records, you are the exclusive owner of the 13-811 Malama
Street property, engaged in fraudulent business filings and securities fraud damaging my person,
ministry, and properties.

I possess videotapes of the illegal foreclosure auction, and others proving that Mr. Hester neither
resides, or works, at your residence, including a confirming statement by your son, Ron Ritke,
who perjured himself during trail, claiming he was a legitimate expert witness for Mr. Lee,
instead of the son of the concealed real party of interest, Herbert Ritke.

Now County of Hawaii Counsel, Lincoln Ashida, and the County Sherriff’s office have been
appraised on these matters, and unless these officials and the prosecutor’s office wish to
incriminate themselves as complicit, through investigatory negligence, in your organized crime
ring, they shall not serve any foreclosure eviction notices upon me or my ministry.

That simply means that, unless you remedy this DEMAND NOTICE TO RESTORE TITLE,
all you chance to gain is not money or property, but a lien for $3 million on your assets,
combined with Mr. Sulla’s and the other co-defendants to be named in a pending complaint.

This letter, thus, constitutes formal notice to you that the aforementioned criminal violation of
DCCA Articles III and IV, and other acts of organized crime involving real estate and securities
fraud, tax evasion, attempted religious property theft, and reported drug trafficking using so-
called “churches” established by you, Hester, and Sulla, shall cease and desist within thirty (30)
days of receiving this notice, or be prosecuted to the fullest extent of the law.

Failure to comply with this DEMAND shall subject your person, corporation, and properties to
liabilities and liens to recover monetary damages, attorneys’ fees and costs, injunctive relief, and
special damages for fraud, compensating me, and The Royal Bloodline of David, for provable
damages of $3 million, caused by your domestic partnership’s: a) extortion, b) forged documents,
d) fraudulent conveyances, e) false business filings, f) harassments, g) vexatious litigations, and
h) abuse of processes, beginning in 2004, serving your organized crime ring.

You shall, therefore:

1) Immediately inform the Courts that you wish to dismiss this case with prejudice, releasing all
claims to your fraudulently derived title and mortgage notes; and

2) Restore title to the subject property by issuing a release of mortgage reflecting the full payment
of the original note that was administered and noticed by previous certified mail dated March 3,



2009, noticing the Bureau of Conveyances and County of Hawaii Tax Office, following HRS
[§667-24] (Cure of default) using affidavit(s) asserting wrongful non-judicial foreclosure and
incorrect Quit Claim Deed generation, with instructions to reinstate the Royal Bloodline of David
as the original, true, and correct title holder.

Failure to comply with this notice and demand to cease and desist your organized crimes shall
levy upon you and your co-conspirators liens and payments to remedy damages, totaling
approximately $3 million, since 2004, not including your domestic partnership’s interest bearing
debt still owed from January, 2009, as previously noticed.

Contact me, or have your counsel contact me, promptly, if you desire to discharge your liabilities
through timely arbitration.

This letter does not constitute a full recitation of the known facts or law. Nothing in this letter
shall be construed as a waiver or relinquishment of any right or remedy possessed by me, The
Royal Bloodline of David, or any other affected party, all of which are expressly reserved.

Sincerely yours,

Leonard G. Horowitz

Cc: The Royal Bloodline of David,
J. Carroll,
M. Fine,
G. Dubin



The sum total of your net interest in the Note as of January 15", 2009 is detailed as

follows:

Monies Due To You By Royal Bloodline of David On The Note:

Principle Due 01/15/2009
Payment Due 12/15/2008
Payment Due 01/15/2009
2 Late Payment Charges

Sub Total

Monies Due To You Per Your Judgment Against Royal Bloodline Of David

$350,000.00
$2,333.33
$2,333.33
$233.33

$354,899.99

Judgment in CV 05-1-0196 $400
Interest July 22™, 2008 to January 15", 2009 $19.37

Sub Total $419.37
Total Monies Due To You by TRBoD $355,319.36

Monies You Owe By Court Orders To Philip Maise

Judgments in CV 05-1-0235
Interest October 25, 2006. to January 15", 2009
Sub Total

$19,033.62 + $6,750.32
$4,244.76 + $1,505.41
$31,534.11

Judgment in CV 01-1-0444 $173,437.77
Principal Reduction Due To Garnishment ($54,973.18)

Sub Total $118,464.59

Total Monies You Owe To Philip Maise $149,998.70
Monies You Owe Royal Bloodline of David

Judgments in Case 05-1-0196 $200,000 + $907.98

Interest July 22", 2008 to January 15", 2009

$9,698.63 + $44.03

Monies You Owe To Royal Bloodline of David $210,650.64
Total Amounts You Owe to TRBoD and Maise  $360,649.34
Your Net Interest in Note After Judgments -$5.329.98




In other words, respecting the above accounting, when TRBoD subtracts what you
owe the ministry since the Court judgment on July 22, 2008, and satisfies judgments
to Maise to free his lien upon our property, you will owe Maise $5,329.98 that he
may be in a position of forgive, providing you show goodwill by signing at close of
escrow the release of mortgage.

Therefore, upon this basis you are hereby officially notified of the following:
I. The Royal Bloodline of David (TRBoD) shall comply with the Garnishment

Order and satisfy the remaining balance of Maise's first judgment against you in full.
This will reduce the amount owed to you by $118,464.59.

2. TRBoD shall utilize their judgment against you to offset debt they owe you by
$210,650.64.
3. TRBoD requests your consent to pay to Maise, as he has requested on his and

your behalf, $26,204.13 (of TRBoD remaining debt to you) as payment against your
debt to Maise of $31,534.11.

4. That after such payments and credits, The Royal Bloodline of David will have
satisfied your Note and judgment against them in full. Total payouts and credits
$355,319.36.

By this letter, you have been legally and lawfully informed, that TRBoD has done
everything, and is doing everything, in its power to satisfy the “balloon payment”
required by the note, as directed by the Court’s Garnishment Order, final judgment in
CV 05-1-0196, and remedial expedience in bringing closure to financial and legal
contests regarding this note and encumbered property.

You will be informed of any date set for escrow closing; and you are expected to sign
the release of mortgage upon receipt of proof of payment as stated above. Should you
fail, for any reason, to neglect these duties in violation of HRS §506-8 provided
below, you will be held accountable for compounding interest on your debts along
with attorneys fees required to comply with the following statue:

Hawaii Revised Statue Requires HRS §506-8 Release of mortgages of real
property or fixtures. The mortgagee of real property or the record assignee of a
mortgage interest shall provide to the mortgagor a release of mortgage upon full
satisfaction of the mortgage and discharge of any secured debt. The instrument shall
be duly acknowledged, shall sufficiently describe the mortgage that has been
satisfied, and be recordable in the bureau of conveyances or office of the assistant
registrar of the land court, or both, as appropriate.

Sincerely yours,

The Royal Bloodline of David
By: Leonard G. Horowitz, Overseer



13-3775 Kalapana Highway
Pahoa, HI 96778

USA

Phone: 808-965-2112

Email: lenl5@mac.com
Oct. 28, 2010 Website: DrLenHorowitz.com

Mr. Michael McCall

State of Hawaii, Tax Office
HAWAII COUNTY TAX OFFICE
101 Pauahi Street, Suite 4,

HILO, HAWAII 96720

Dear Mr. McCall:

Following our telephone conversation today, I understand that you will see to it that [ am
noticed at the following address, regarding any tax notices:

THE ROYAL BLOODLINE OF DAVID
13-3775 KALAPANA HIGHWAY
PAHOA, HI 96778

This is the correct owner of the property TMKs:
(3) 1-3-001:049 and 043
I understand you cannot remove the other party from the record without a Court order.

For your information, I have filed a securities fraud complaint against the other party of
record for falsifying business records (i.e., fake addresses, agent concealments,
unauthorized foreign person illegally conducting local business, and for profit business
activity of “non-profit” registrant); as well as securities fraud certified by the filings of
two fake Promissory Notes (i.e., “fraudulent conveyances”) by concealed agents for
Respondent, instigating Court denied foreclosure proceedings, auction of real estate,
Quitclaim Deed generation following auction, and leveraging these fraudulent securities
instruments for criminal coercion, extortion, and property theft.

The Respondent in my complaint to the Securities Enforcement Branch of the DCCA is:

OVERSEER THE OFFICE OF OVERSEER, A CORPORATE SOLE AND HIS

Exhibit i(2). Notice of Rightful Title Ownership and Request to Supply Tax Notices to The Royal
Bloodline of David, as HOROWITZ was Not Receiving Tax Notices and Knew HESTER and
SULLA were Not Paying the Taxes.
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Exhibit i(2). Notice of Rightful Title Ownership and Request to Supply Tax Notices to The Royal Bloodline of David, as HOROWITZ was Not Receiving Tax Notices and Knew HESTER and SULLA were Not Paying the Taxes. 



SUCCESSORS, OVER/FOR THE POPULAR ASSEMBLY OF REVITALIZE, A
GOSPEL OF BELIEVERS

Hilo police have opened a criminal investigation in this regard (C100-29372) following
my meeting with the local prosecutor, Shannon Kagawa, on 10/1

21/10. Investigators are advised to begin considering HRS 9708-872 Falsifying business
records. This statute states:

(1) A person commits the offense of falsifying business records if, with intent to defraud,
the person: (a) Makes or causes a false entry in the business records of an enterprise; or
(b) Alters, erases, obliterates, deletes, removes, or destroys a true entry in the business
records of an enterprise; or (¢) Omits to make a true entry in the business records of an
enterprise in violation of a duty to do so which the person knows to be imposed upon the
person by law, other than for the information of the government, or by the nature of the
person's position; or (d) Prevents the making of a true entry or causes the omission
thereof in the business records of an enterprise.

(2) "Enterprise" means any entity of one or more persons, corporate or otherwise,
engaged in business, commercial, professional industrial, eleemosynary, or social
activity.

(3) ""Business record" means any writing or article kept or maintained by an enterprise
for the purpose of evidencing or reflecting its condition or activity.

(4) Falsifying business records is a misdemeanor.

DCCA records show that Mr. Herbert M. Ritke’s residential address (See attached
“EXHIBIT 12”), not Mr. Jason Hester’s (See attached “EXHIBITS 8b-d”’), was used to
register the “business office” of this alleged “non-profit” Corporation Sole.

This violates Article III and IV of DCCA’s requirements, that state:

Article Ill. State the name of the corporation’s registered agent and the complete street address (including
number, street, city, state, and zip code) in the State of Hawaii. The agent may be either an individual who
resides in this State, a domestic entity, or a foreign entity authorized to transact business in the State of
Hawaii, whose place of business is an address in this State to which service of process and other notice and
documents being served on or sent to the entity represented by it may be delivered. If the agent is an entity,
list the state or country in which it was incorporated, formed or organized. A domestic corporation cannot

be its own agent.

Article V. State the name and complete address (including city, state, and zip code) of each incorporator of
the corporation.

Mr. Jason Hester, the exclusive registered agent on DCCA records, cannot substantiate
his eligibility as applicant/agent for this local corporation. Public Records show Mr.
Hester resides in California, Arizona, and/or possibly Oregon, but certainly not Hawaii.



Thanking you in advance for your timely response to this request.

Very truly yours,

Leonard G. Horowitz, D.M.D., M.A., M.P.H., D.N.M.(hon.)

Cc: John S. Carroll, Esq.
Gary V. Dubin, Esq.
S. Kagawa, prosecutor, and
Hilo police dept.



DF-RPC A-5-183787

FISCAL YEAR JULY 1, 2011 TO JUNE 30, 2012
KEEP THIS PORTION FOR YOUR RECORDS
ggﬁﬂ,‘{;ggg;;i‘,‘f,“;ﬁx DIVISION IMPORTANT INFORMATION ON REVERSE SIDE

= % AUPUNI CENTER GENERAL PAYMENT INSTRUCTIONS:
£i-% 101 PAUAHI STREET SUITE 4 -
d 1. MAKE CHECK PAYABLE TO:
< 4/ HILO, HI 96720-4224
TELEPHONE: (808) 961-8282 DIRECTOR OF FINANCE
TO MAIL REMITTANCE:

www.hawaiipropertytax.com 2.
ENCLOSE BOTTOM PORTION AND KEEP UPPER

100 0 0 0 00 0 _ SECTION FOR YOUR RECORDS.

3. TO PAY IN PERSON:

3-1-3-001-043-0000-001 SIS e BRING ENTIRE NOTICE TO THE COUNTY OF
'"h‘"""hh"l“'!l"l'"phl'"l"l"P"f'"'q'll“lhll HAWAII, REAL PROPERTY TAX DIVISION.
- 4. THIS BILL IS FOR THE ENTIRE AMOUNT DUE
5-DIGIT 96778
e e : ON THE PROPERTY AND NOT PRORATED
THE ROTAL SLosRLN - ket ACCORDINGTOOWNERSHIR
PAHOA Hi 96778-7924 = ATTENTION

' You may pay your real property tax bill online at:
| htip://payments.ehawaii.gov/propertytax/hawaii

Credit/debit cards are not accepted at our
Hilo or Kona offices or over the phone.

$0.00 $ 100.00 $10000  $50.00

| 082212011

2011-2 RPTAX - 02/21/2012 $50.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $ 50.00
TOTAL $ 100.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 © $0.00 $ 100.00
TOTAL AMOUNTS DUE: | $ 100.00 $0.00 $0.00 - $000 $ 100.00
...,
PROPERTY OWNER:  pOPULAR ASSEMBLY OF REVITALIZE LESSEL I ANY.

DF-RPC A-8 COUNTY OF HAWAH
REAL PROPERTY TAX DIVISION
AUPUNI CENTER

101 PAUAHI STREET SUITE 4
HILO, Hi 96720-4224
TELEPHONE: (808) 961-8282

. $100.00

o

3-1-3-001-043-0000-001 $ 50.00

| osr2ro11 | $000 | $100.00
MAKE CHECK PAYABLETO:  AMOUNT $
THE ROYAL BLOODLINE OF DAVID DIRECTOR OF FINANCE PAID:

13-3775 KALAPANA RD —
PAHOA HI 96778-7924 Exhibit j. Accrued Tax Debts from HESTER and SULLA's Failure to Pay Taxes

After Stealing Title and Claiming Ownership of the Property.

3130010430000001 1 0OOOOS000 0O0OO0OLOODODO DOOO O
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Exhibit j. Accrued Tax Debts from HESTER and SULLA's Failure to Pay Taxes After Stealing Title and Claiming Ownership of the Property. 



DF-RPC A-5-183787 . COUNTY OF HAWAII

FISCAL YEAR JULY 1, 2011 TO JUNE 30, 2012
KEEP THIS PORTION FOR YOUR RECORDS

S gg:r LES:E%ATV\\"%%X DIVISION IMPORTANT INFORMATION ON REVERSE SIDE
% AUPUNI CENTER
, 8 GENERAL PAYMENT INSTRUCTIONS:
§ 101 PAUAHI STREET SUITE 4 1. MAKE CHECK PAYABLE TO:

7 J§ HILO, Hi 96720-4224
TELEPHONE: (808) 961-8282
2. TO MAIL REMITTANCE:

www.hawaiipropertytax.com
ENCLOSE BOTTOM PORTION AND KEEP UPPER

10 D A D SECTION FOR YOUR RECORDS.

3. TO PAY IN PERSON:

DIRECTOR OF FINANCE

3-1-3-001-049-0000-001 bl o0 BRING ENTIRE NOTICE TO THE COUNTY OF
‘Il'l"lhu'll‘lll"‘lh‘"lll"“!lI'l'hllll“'lll""!lll'"l HAWAI, REAL PROPERTY TAX DIVISION.
5.DIGIT 96778 4. THIS BILL IS FOR THE ENTIRE AMOUNT DUE
+ ON THE PROPERTY AND NOT PRORATED
O D _ @i ACCORDING TO OWNERSHIP.
PAHOA Hi 96778-7924 £ = e e
. / ATTENTION

; . You may pay your real property tax bill online at:
http //payments ehawan gov/propertytax/hawan

Credit/debit cards are not accepted at our
Hilo or Kona offices or over the phone.

3-1-3-001-049-0000-001 08/22/2011  $4,679.45 $ 3,529.55 $ 8,209.00 $6,444.23 i
764 =% s06 = oo Steare |
2011-2 02/21/2012 $1,764.77 $0.00 $ 0.00 $0.00 $1,764.77
2010-1 08/24/2010 $1,951.40 $195.14 $257.58 $0.00 $2,404.12
2010-2 02/22/2011 $1,951.40 $195.14 $128.79 $0.00 $2,275.33
TOTAL  $7,43235 $390.28 $ 386.37 $0.00 $ 8,200.00
TOTAL AMOUNTS DUE: $ 7 432 35 $ 390 28 $ 386.37 $0.00 $ 8 209 00
PROPERTY ADDRESS: 13 3775 PAHOA KALAPANA ROAD o - = =
PROPERTY OWNER:  popyLAR ASSEMBLY OF REVITALIZE LESSEE, IF ANY:
DF-RPC A-5  COUNTY OF HAWAIl
REAL PROPERTY TAX DIVISION
AUPUNI CENTER
101 PAUAHI STREET SUITE 4
HILO, HI 96720-4224
TELEPHONE: (808) 961-8282 e MAKE ADDRESS% CHANGESONTHEREVERSE SIDE.

3-1-3-001-049-0000-001 08/22/2011 : $ 4,679.45 $ 3,529.55 $ 8,209.00 $6,444.23
MAKE CHECK PAYABLETO: AMOUNT $
THE ROYAL BLOODLINE OF DAVID DIRECTOR OF FINANCE PAID:
13-3775 KALAPANA RD
PAHOA HIi 96778-7924

00 00 O 0 L

31,30010490000001 1 O0OO0ObY44423 000820900 0000 3
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